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Alabama 

Alabama Department of Children's Affairs 

Name: Susan McKim 

Phone: 334-353-2709 

Email: susan.mckim@dca.alabama.gov 

 

 
 

 
Alaska 

Department of Health and Social Services 

Name: Stephanie Birch 

Phone: 907-334-2424 

Email: stephanie.birch@alaska.gov 

 

 
 

American Samoa 

American Samoa Department of Health 

Name: Elizabeth Ponausuia 

Phone: 684-633-5318 

Email: eponausuia.doh@gmail.com 

 

 
 

 
Arizona 

Arizona Department of Health Services 

Name: Mary Ellen Cunningham 

Phone: 602-364-1453 

Email: cunninm@azdhs.gov 

 

 
 

Arkansas 

Arkansas Department of Health, Family Health 
Branch 

Name: Bradley Planey 

Phone: 501-661-2531 

Email: Bradley.Planey@Arkansas.gov 

 

 
 

 
California 

California Department of Public Health 

Name: Laurel Cima 

Phone:  

Email: Laurel.Cima@cdph.ca.gov 

 

 
 

California 

California Department of Public Health 

Name: Karen Ramstrom 

Phone:  

Email: Karen.Ramstrom@cdph.ca.gov 

 

 
 

 
Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana 
Islands 

Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands 
Department of Public Health 

Name: Margarita Torres Aldan 

Phone: 670-236-8703 

Email: mtaldan@gmail.com 

 

 
 

Colorado 

Colorado Department of Public Health and the 
Environment 

Name: Mary Martin (as of Sept. 1) 

Phone: 303-692-2321 

Email: mmartin@smtpgate.dphe.state.co.us 

 

 
 

 
Colorado 

Colorado Department of Public Health and the 
Environment 

Name: Esperanza Ybarra 

Phone: 303-692-2482 

Email: esparanza.ybarra@state.co.us 
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Connecticut 

Connecticut Department of Public Health; Family 
Health Section 

Name: Donna Maselli 

Phone: 860-509-8074 

Email: donna.masselli@ct.gov 

 

 
 

 
Delaware 

Delaware Department of Health and Social 
Services 

Name: Alisa Olshefsky 

Phone: 302-744-4901 

Email:  

 

 
 

District of Columbia 

D.C. Department of Health 

Name: Anjali Talwalkar 

Phone: 202-442-8984 

Email: anjali.talwalkar@dc.gov 

 

 
 

 
Florida 

Florida Department of Health 

Name: Mary Richter 

Phone: 850-922-6306 

Email: dee_richter@dcf.state.fl.us 

 

 
 

Florida 

Florida Department of Health 

Name: Carol Scoggins 

Phone: 850-245-4103 

Email: carol_scoggins@doh.state.fl.us 

 

 
 

 
Georgia 

Governor's Office for Children and Families 

Name: Carole Steele 

Phone: 404-656-5176 

Email: carole.steele@children.ga.gov 

 

 
 

Guam 

Guam Department of Public Health and Social 
Services 

Name: J.Peter Roberto 

Phone: 671-735-7102 

Email: caring.communities@gmail.com 

 

 
 

 
Hawaii 

State of Hawaii Department of Health 

Name: Loretta Fuddy 

Phone: 808-586-4121 

Email: loretta.fuddy@doh.hawaii.gov 

 

 
 

Idaho 

Idaho Department of Health and Welfare 

Name: Dieuwke Dizney-Spencer 

Phone: 208-334-5930 

Email: spencerd@dhw.idaho.gov 

 

 
 

 
Illinois 

Illinois Department of Human Services 

Name: Dan Blair 

Phone: 217-782-5752 

Email: dan.blair@illinois.gov 

 

 
 

Indiana 

Indiana State Department of Health; Department 
of Child Services 

Name: Mary M. Weber 

Phone: 317-233-1252 

Email: mweber@isdh.in.gov 

 

 
 

 
Iowa 

Iowa Department of Public Health; Bureau of 
Family Health 

Name: M. Jane Borst 

Phone: 515-281-4911 

Email: jborst@idph.state.ia.us 
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Kansas 

Kansas Department of Health and Environment; 
Bureau of Family Health 

Name: Linda Kenney 

Phone: 785-196-1310 

Email: lkenney@kdheks.gov 

 

 
 

 
Kentucky 

Department for Public Health; Cabinet for Health 
and Family Services 

Name: Sandy Fawbush 

Phone: 502-564-3756x3563 

Email: Sandy.Fawbush@ky.gov 

 

 
 

Louisiana 

Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals 
(DHH) 

Name: Cynthia Suire 

Phone: 337-898-6097 

Email: Cynthia.Suire@la.gov 

 

 
 

 
Maine 

Maine Department of Health and Human Services 

Name: Sheryl Peavey 

Phone: 207-624-7992 

Email: sheryl.peavey@maine.gov 

 

 
 

Maryland 

Maryland Department of Health and Mental 
Hygiene 

Name: Bonnie Birkel 

Phone: 410-767-6717 

Email: BirkelB@dhmh.state.md.us 

 

 
 

 
Maryland 

Maryland Department of Health and Mental 
Hygiene 

Name: Yvette McEachern 

Phone: 410-767-5824 

Email: Mceacherny@dhmh.state.md.us 

 

 
 

Massachusetts 

Massachusetts Department of Public Health 

Name: Ron Benham 

Phone: (617) 624-5901 

Email: ron.benham@state.ma.us 

 

 
 

 
Michigan 

Michigan Department of Community Health 

Name: Nancy Peeler 

Phone: 517.335.9230 

Email: peelern@michigan.gov 

 

 
 

Minnesota 

Minnesota Department of Health 

Name: Laurel Briske 

Phone: 651-201-3872 

Email: laurel.briske@state.mn.us 

 

 
 

 
Mississippi 

Mississippi Department of Human Services 

Name: Jill Dent 

Phone: 601-359-4451 

Email: jill.dent@mdhs.ms.gov 

 

 
 

Missouri 

Missouri Department of Health and Senior 
Services 

Name: Sharmini Rogers 

Phone: 573-526-5347 

Email: sharmini.rogers@dhss.mo.gov 

 

 
 

 
Montana 

Montana Department of Public Health and 
Human Services 

Name: Ann Buss 

Phone: 406-444-3635 

Email: abuss@mt.gov 
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Nebraska 

Nebraska Department of Health and Human 
Services 

Name: Paula Eurek 

Phone: 402-471-0196 

Email: paula.eurek@nebraska.gov 

 

 
 

 
Nevada 

Department of Health and Human Services 

Name: Deborah Aquino 

Phone: 775-684-4285 

Email:  

 

 
 

New Hampshire 

State of NH - Department of Health & Human 
Services 

Name: Deirdre Dunn 

Phone: 603-271-4540 

Email: Deirdre.Dunn@dhhs.state.nh.us 

 

 
 

 
New Jersey 

New Jersey Department of Health and Senior 
Services 

Name: Lakota Kruse 

Phone: 609-292-5656 

Email: lakota.kruse@doh.state.nj.us 

 

 
 

New Mexico 

State of New Mexico Children, Youth and 
Families Department 

Name: Dan Haggard, 

Phone: 505-827-6614 

Email:  

 

 
 

 
New York 

New York State Department of Health 

Name: Rachel de Long 

Phone: 518-474-0535 

Email: rmd07@health.state.ny.us 

 

 
 

North Carolina 

North Carolina Department of Health; Division of 
Public Health 

Name: Marshall Tyson 

Phone: 919-707-5640 

Email: Marshall.Tyson@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

 
 

 
North Dakota 

North Dakota Department of Health 

Name: Kjersti Hintz 

Phone: 701.328.2784 

Email: kchintz@nd.gov 

 

 
 

Ohio 

Ohio Department of Health 

Name: Susan A. Wolfe 

Phone: 614-644-8453 

Email: Suea.Wolfe@odh.ohio.gov 

 

 
 

 
Oklahoma 

Oklahoma State Department of Health 

Name: Annette Jacobi 

Phone: (405)271-7611 

Email: AnnetteJ@health.ok.gov 

 

 
 

Oregon 

Oregon Health Authority 

Name: Katherine Bradley 

Phone: (971) 673-0233 

Email: katherine.bradley@state.or.us 

 

 
 

 
Pennsylvania 

Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare 

Name: Todd Klunk 

Phone: 717-346-9327 

Email: RA-ocdearlylearning@state.pa.us 
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Puerto Rico 

Puerto Rico Department of Health 

Name: Himirce Vazquez-Rivera 

Phone: 787-274-5680 

Email: hvazquez@salud.gov.pr 

 

 
 

 
Rhode Island 

Rhode Island Department of Health 

Name: Kristine Campagna 

Phone: 401-222-5927 

Email: kristine.campagna@health.ri.gov 

 

 
 

South Carolina 

Children's Trust Fund of South Carolina 

Name: Sue Williams 

Phone: 803-744-4023 

Email: swilliams@scchildren.org 

 

 
 

 
South Dakota 

South Dakota Department of Health; Office of 
Family & Community Health 

Name: Darlene Bergeleen 

Phone: 605-773-4074 

Email: Darlene.bergeleen@state.sd.us 

 

 
 

Tennessee 

Tennessee Department of Health 

Name: Cathy Taylor 

Phone: 615-253-3407 

Email: cathy.taylor@tn.gov 

 

 
 

 
Texas 

Texas Department of State Health Services 

Name: Sam B. Cooper III 

Phone: 512-458-7373 

Email: homevisiting@dshs.state.tx.us 

 

 
 

Texas 

Texas Department of State Health Services 

Name: Kim Roberts 

Phone: 512-458-7374 

Email: homevisiting@dshs.state.tx.us 

 

 
 

 
US Virgin Islands 

Virgin Island Department of Health 

Name: Derval Petersen 

Phone: 340-712-6219 

Email: derval.petersen@usvi-doh.org 

 

 
 

Utah 

Utah Department of Health 

Name: Robyn Lipkowitz 

Phone: 801-883-4673 

Email: rlipkowi@utah.gov 

 

 
 

 
Vermont 

Vermont Department of Health 

Name: Breena Holmes 

Phone: 802-8637347 

Email: breena.holmes@ahs.state.vt.us 

 

 
 

Virginia 

Virginia Department of Health 

Name: Catherine Bodkin 

Phone: 804-864-7768 

Email: Catherine.Bodkin@vdh.virginia.gov 

 

 
 

 
Washington 

Washington State Department of Early Learning 

Name: Kelli Bohanon 

Phone:  

Email: wahvna@doh.wa.gov 
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Washington 

Washington State Department of Health 

Name: Kathy Chapman 

Phone:  

Email: wahvna@doh.wa.gov 

 

 
 

 
West Virginia 

West Virginia Home Visitation Program 

Name: Jackie Newson 

Phone: 304-558-7199 or 800-642-8522 

Email:  

 

 
 

Wisconsin 

Wisconsin Department of Children and Families 

Name: Leslie McAllister 

Phone: 608-266-8945 

Email: Leslie.McAllister@wisconsin.gov 

 

 
 

 
Wyoming 

No Data submitted 

Name: N\A  

Phone: N\A 

Email: N\A 

 

 
 


